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ENROLLED 

Senate Bill No. 88 
(By MR. CARSON, MR. PRESIDENT, and MR. McKowN) 

[Passed February 21, 1963; in effect from passage.) 

AN ACT to amend and reenact section one, article three, chap­

ter eighteen of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine 

hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to appointment, 

qualifications, traveling expense, and residence of state 

superintendent of schools. 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

That section one, article three, chapter eighteen of the code 

of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as 

amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows: 

Section 1. Appointment; Qualifications; Traveling Ex-

2 pense; and Residence of State Superintendent of Schools. 

3 -There shall be appointed by the state board of educa-

4 tion a state superintendent of schools. He shall be a per-
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5 son of good moral character, of recognized ability as a 

6 school administ-rator, holding a master's degree in edu-

7 cational administration, and shall have had not less than 

8 five years of experience in public school work. He shall 

9 receive an annual salary provided by law, to be paid 

10 monthly and necessary traveling expenses, when away 

11 from the state capitol on official business, the same to be 

12 paid out of the general school fund upon warrants of the 

13 state auditor. The superintendent shall reside at the state 

14 capital and have his office there. 




